

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra,
through the Chief Secretary & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet Desai a/w. Mr. Shrikant Patil and Mr. Vijay Singh for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P. a/w. Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the
Respondent (State).

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.:

1. Leave granted to amend the prayer clause as well as to add Respondent. The amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **19th March 2024**.
3. The learned Additional Government Pleader waives notice for the Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5. The Respondent No.3 be served by all permissible modes.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)