

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Through the Chief Secretary & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet Desai i/b Desai Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe , Addl. G.P. with T.N. Bhatia, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ

DATE : 24TH APRIL, 2024.

PC. :

Stand over to 7th May, 2024 to enable the Respondents to file
their affidavit in reply.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]