



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

YOGESH CHANDRABHAN WASNIK ..PETITIONER
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Abhijeet Desai a/w. Adv. Shrikant Patil, Adv. Digvijay Kachare,
Adv. Vijay Singh, Adv. Karan Gajra i/b. Desai Legal for petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. T. N. Bhatia, AGP for
respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 – State.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 13th DECEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

- 1.** To enable the respondents to file their affidavit-in-reply, time of four weeks as a last chance is granted.
- 2.** Stand over to 17th January 2025.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]