

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.03.11
20:35:18 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik ... Petitioner
V/s
The State of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents.

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai a/w Mr. Shrikant Patil, Mr. Vijay Singh, Mr. Digvijay Kachare, Ms. Daksha Punghera, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader a/w Mr. S.H. Kankal, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos. 1 to 6.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 11TH MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

List under the caption "For directions" on 02/04/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)