

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet Desai (thru VC) a/w Mr. Digvijay Kachare a/w Mr. Vijay Singh, Advocates i/b Desai Legal LLP, for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader a/w Mr. S.H. Kankal, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5/State.

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. List under the caption “for Directions” on 19.06.2025 to enable the Court to consider fixing of Writ Petition for final consideration.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.04.17
19:25:16 +0530