

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2025.06.19
15:41:50 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai a/w Ms.Mohini A. Rehpade, Mr.Karan Gajra, Ms.Daksha Punghera, Mr.Vijay Singh, Mr. Digvijay Kachre i/b Desai Legal, for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent- State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP who also appears for MPSC submits that MPSC wants some time to file affidavit in reply. He says that within a period of one week, MPSC will file affidavit in reply with advance copy to the petitioner.
2. One week's time to file affidavit in reply is granted to learned AGP. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List the petition on 08/07/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)