

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan WasnikPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Adv Abhijit A Desai a/w Adv Vijay Singh a/w Adv Shrikant
Patil a/w Adv Digvijay Kachre for Petitioner
Shri N C Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Shri S H Kankal, AGP for
State Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 29th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)