

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.07.30
19:36:36 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

DATE : 30th JULY 2025

1

3. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions whether the petitioner would now be covered by the GR dated 29/07/2025. Learned AGP is granted 2 weeks' time to file additional affidavit in reply indicating whether the petitioner's case would be covered by GR dated 29/07/2025.
4. List the petition on 18/08/2025.
5. It is made clear that any promotion made will be subject to the outcome of this petition.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)