

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 1028 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 28361 OF 2025

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet Desai i/b Mr. Arjun Sanjay Pawar, Mr. Shrikant Dinkar Patil and Ms. Mohini Rephade for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sandeep Dere for the Intervener.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP seeks a week's time to file additional Affidavit in respect of Corrigendum dated 14th January, 2026, which dispensed the apprehension expressed by the Petitioner.
2. Let the same be done by way of an additional Affidavit within one week.
3. List on 28th January, 2026 along with WPs 13450/25 and 13445/25.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)