

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.01.22
18:45:59 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 1028 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 28361 OF 2025

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

✻ ✻ ✻ ✻

Mr.Abhijeet Desai i/b Mr.Deepesh Ramrakhiani, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sandeep Dere, for the Intervenor.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Smt. V.S.Nimbalkar, AGP for
Respondent – State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which M.S.Karnik, J. is a Member.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)