

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan WasnikPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1030 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 1892 OF 2024

Shivaji Chandrabhan GhugePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1029 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 1892 OF 2024

Bhagwan Shashikant KaslePETITIONER

V/S

Yogesh Chandrabhan WasnikRESPONDENT

Adv Abhijit Desai , Mr Suresh Mane a/w Shrikant Dinkar Patil,
Mr Arun Pawar, Mr Dakshan Purghera, Mohini Rehpade ,Vijay
Singh ,Deepesh Rumrakhiani for Petitioner
Mr A I Patel Addl GP a/w V S Nimbalkar AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)