

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2026.02.17
16:04:19 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.1892 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1029 OF 2026
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1030 OF 2026

Yogesh C. Wasnik ...Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13445 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13040 OF 2025

Kiran R. Bhosale ...Petitioner
V/s.
Bhiva H. Sawant ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13450 OF 2025

Sharad K. Waydande ...Petitioner
V/s.
Bhiva H. Sawant ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.16630 OF 2025

Yogesh C. Wasnik ...Petitioner
V/s.
Prashant C. Dond & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17880 OF 2025

Pradeep S. Shinde ...Petitioner
V/s.
Bhiva H. Sawant ...Respondent

Mr.Abhijeet Desai with Mr.Vijay Singh, Ms.Daksha Punghera, Ms.Mohini Rehpade, Mr.Deepesh Ramrakhiani for the Petitioner in WP No.1892 of 2024 and WP No.17880 of 2025.

Mr.Anil Sakhare, Senior Advocate with Mr.Arjun Pawar and Mr.Rohan Bhondave for the Petitioner in WP No.13450 of 2025.

Mr.Anil Sakhare, Senior Advocate with Mr.Shrikant Patil for the Petitioner in WP No.13445 of 2025.

Mr.Sandeep Dere with Ms.Arati Patil Dere, Ms.Pooja Mankaji and Ms.Tanvi Devsthali for Respondent Nos.16 and 21 in WP No.13450 of 2025 and W.P. No.13445 of 2025.

Mr.Laxman Deshmukh for Respondent No.1 in WP No.13450 of 2025.

Ms.Leena Patil for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in WP No.13450 of 2025.

Mr.Ravi Shetty, Senior Advocate with Ms.Sonali Pawar for Respondent Nos.11 and 15 in WP No.13450 of 2025 & W.P. No.13445 of 2025.

Mr.N.C. Walimbe, Addl.GP with Ms.Savita A. Prabhune for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE : 16TH FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Not before the Bench, of which one of us (G.S. Kulkarni, J.) is a member.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)